District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 SEP 3 0 2009

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

## Release Notification and Corrective Action

						PERATO	R	XX	Initial	Report '		Final Rep	ort
Name of Company Basic Energy Services, い コルレンし Contact DAVID ALVARADO													
Address P.O. BOX 10460 MIDLAND TX 79702						Telephone No. 575.746.9667							
Facility Name STATE G COM #1						Facility Type SWD							
Surface Owner Mineral Owner					wner	Lease No. 3001522955							
30.015-22955 LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		h/South Line	Feet from the	East/West L	ine	County			
Е	24	19S	27E	1980	NOR	TH	TH 660 WEST			EDDY			
LatitudeLongitude													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Relea	ase CRUDE	EOIL			<u> </u>		Release 5 BBLS	Volu	me Re	covered 3	BBLS		
	Source of Release LOAD LINE OFF 210 BBL TANK					Date and Hour of Occurrence 9-28-09 or 9-28-09 Date and Hour of Discovery 8:30 A 9/28/09							
Was Immedia	te Notice C						Whom? Yard Su			ıjillo Loco	Hills		
Required		XX	x Yes	☐ No ☐ No	t								
By Whom? I	umper Ric	hard Pena			<del></del>	Date and Hour 9-28-09 8:30 am							-
Was a Watero						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
	☐ Yes xxx ☐ No					None							
If a Watercou	rse was Imp	oacted, Descri	be Fully.*			<del></del>							
No impact  Describe Caus	se of Proble	m and Remed	lial Action	Taken *									$\dashv$
Out side load	valve failed	l and tank val	ve was lea	king.									
Call was made them.	to Supervi	isor and autho	orities were	e notified on possi	ible va	ndalism or the	ft. On arrival supe	rvisor determ	ined fa	ulty valves	and re	placed	
	1												
Both valves w	еге гертасе	<b>a.</b>											
Describe Area	Affected a	nd Cleanup A	ction Take	-n *									$\dashv$
	Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  North side of dike ran to west side next to the dike where it gathered at the lowest spot 15' by 20'												
Vacuum truck	was used to	o recover 3 bb	ols and wa	s taken to CRI									
Back hole was	used to scr	ape oiled soil	and it also	was taken to CR	I total	of 12 yards pe	r Supervisor.						
Received call from Sherry at OCD at 4:00pm about NMSP reporting spill. On arrival, location and been cleaned and back dragged. Call OCD at 5:00pm. Called OCD on 9-29-09 left msg. to talk to Sherry.													
regulations all public health o should their op	operators a r the enviro erations ha nent. In ad	re required to nument. The a representation and the requirement of the	report and acceptance lequately in acceptance.	l/or file certain rel of a C-141 report nvestigate and rer	ease noted the control of the contro	otifications and e MOCD mark e contaminatio	mowledge and und perform correction as "Final Report that pose a threat the operator of responses to the control of the contro	ve actions for ort" does not reat to ground we sponsibility for	release elieve to ater, su or com	es which make operatourface water pliance with	nay end r of lia er, hun th any	danger bility nan health	
	) /	14					OIL CONS	ERVATIO	ND	IVISIO	1		
Signature:	and	1 11	reus					·					

į		*D		Remediation Actions to be completed and Final C 141 submitted with confirmation
	Printed Name: David H Hlurady	Approved by District Supervisor	:: <b>St</b> )	nalyses/documentation on or before the Expiration Date
	Title: Area Mar-	Approval Date: 10-26-09	Expiration	Date: 12-24-09
	E-mail Address: covic - alvarador Basicenergy Services - Com	Conditions of Approval:		Attached 🗹
	Date: 9-29-09 Phone: 575, 746,9663	STPULATIONS		JRA 353
*	Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

i SEB 0929952477 n SEB 0929952551 SEB 0929952777